
Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Results
Friday 6/14/2024
Obedience - Loretta C Lazzara, Judge

Regular
Novice B
#409 Sunfire's Tito & Club Soda 'Tito' - Lynn Heidinger 1st198.5
#437 Tymac’s Ramblin’ Man BN 'Waylon' - Kay Rieff 2nd198
#435 PJ's Let's Start A Fire MH BCAT RA 'Matches' - Sheila Holcomb 3rd192.5
#440 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 4th189.5
#433 Lazy M Fyre Light at Beaty Lake BN RI 'Fyre' - Tracy Harper 184
#436 Anthems Right Down the Line CGC 'Laney' - Ann L Garmon 189
#438 Cabin Creeks Ethos 'Duffy' - Michelle Cullen NQ
#439 Dejavu Some Time's I Like To Party 'Rumble' - Judy Olson 188.5
#441 Anthems Simply Irresistible 'Riz' - Ann L Garmon NQ

Open A
#430 Sommit's Notorious BN RN CD 'Ruthie' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco 1st197.5
#429 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet 'Skeeter' - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein 2nd193.5
#428 Maizel Mae Mish 'Maizel' - Kevin Mish 3rd187.5
#425 Limelights Royal Gala TDX CD 'Hooley' - Michelle Cullen NQ
#426 Zoey Good Dog TD CD 'Zoey' - Penny Kurz NQ
#427 Anthems Deja Voodoo CD BN RN JH 'Rea' - Ann L Garmon NQ

Open B
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto 1st HIT198.5
#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 2nd HC195.5
#419 OTCH Citilites' Escape Velocity UDX3 OM5 GN BCAT 'Escape' - Mary Fluegel 3rd194+
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke 4th194
#412 Huntersbest Lady Austen JH CDX UD 'Austen' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley NQ

Utility A
#405 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#406 Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX 'Tolstoy' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#407 Yahara Rivers Captain Phil 'Phil' - Kristen Clayton & Mark Clayton NQ

Utility B
#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 1st HC193.5
#410 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper ABS
#412 Huntersbest Lady Austen JH CDX UD 'Austen' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto NQ
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke NQ
#419 OTCH Citilites' Escape Velocity UDX3 OM5 GN BCAT 'Escape' - Mary Fluegel NQ
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley NQ

Optional Titling
Preferred Open
#409 Sunfire's Tito & Club Soda 'Tito' - Lynn Heidinger 1st195.5
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Beginner Novice B
#445 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 1st198.5
#449 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb 2nd198
#448 Valley's Jazz on Fire RN NA NAJ 'Jazz' - Barbara Palmer & Rosemarie Right 3rd194

Graduate Novice
#430 Sommit's Notorious BN RN CD 'Ruthie' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco ABS

Graduate Open
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto 1st192.5
#401 Bolser Brittemar Salty Gal At Dejavu 'Salty' - Judy Olson NQ
#402 Wanderer's True Scoutieanne With an "E" 'Scout' - Grace Anne Cooper NQ
#410 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper NQ

Non-regular
Veteran
#450 Lazy M Luck of the Irish CD RE SH 'Ivy' - Tracy Harper 1st95

Rally - Loretta C Lazzara, Judge

Novice A
#530 Turn Key Ridge Poppy Lou 'Poppy' - Nadine Rozowsky 1st98
#531 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang 2nd97
#533 PJ'S Angel Wings Wearing Dakota 'Kota' - Colleen Alms 3rd95
#537 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang 4th89
#532 Dyer's Charlie II 'Charlie' - Cindy Dyer 87
#534 Revilo Hello Emmy Lou, Goodbye Heart 'Emmy' - Nancy Lewin ABS

Novice B
#525 Jamboree In The Bleak Midwinter 'Tommy' - Kate McCray & Colton McCray 1st100
#523 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb 2nd98
#520 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#526 Shoreland' Poison Ivy CGCA CGCU TKI 'Ivy' - Cathy Anderson ABS

Advanced B
#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 1st100
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

2nd HC, HTC96

#510 MACH Khalfani's Love Is All Around CDX BN RE JC MXB MJS NF BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Tyler' - June
Kuszynski & John Kuszynski

3rd95

#514 PACH TC Terracotta's Chantilly Lace CDX BN RM RAE SC MXB MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX OF
BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Lacy' - June Kuszynski

4th95

Excellent B
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

1st100

#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 2nd98
#514 PACH TC Terracotta's Chantilly Lace CDX BN RM RAE SC MXB MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX OF
BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Lacy' - June Kuszynski

3rd97

#510 MACH Khalfani's Love Is All Around CDX BN RE JC MXB MJS NF BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Tyler' - June
Kuszynski & John Kuszynski

4th95

Master
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

1st98
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2nd96

3rd88

4th82
76

1st88

1st188

1st364

2nd265

#510 MACH Khalfani's Love Is All Around CDX BN RE JC MXB MJS NF BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Tyler' - June 
Kuszynski & John Kuszynski
#514 PACH TC Terracotta's Chantilly Lace CDX BN RM RAE SC MXB MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX OF 
BCAT CGCA TKN ATT 'Lacy' - June Kuszynski
#505 Alcher's Princess Merida v Cinematic 'Brave' - Lynn Hamilton & Cheryl Green
#513 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper

Choice
#505 Alcher's Princess Merida v Cinematic 'Brave' - Lynn Hamilton & Cheryl Green

Pairs Novice
#570 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang
#570 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang

Team Novice
Team #596 Labradorus Wrex
#596 Sommit's Way To Go Wally UD BN RE AX AXJ XF CGC TKP WC 'Wally' - Muriel Nagle
#596 Sommit's Go For it With Gusto 'Gus' - Laura Hilger
#596 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#596 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#596 Sommit's Leeloo Dallas Multipass CDX RN 'Leeloo' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco
Team #590 Duck Squad
#590 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#590 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb
#590 Anthems Deja Voodoo CD BN RN JH 'Rea' - Ann L Garmon
#590 PJ's Jet Black CD RE JH 'Jetta' - Sheila Holcomb



Winnebago Labrador Retriever Club Results
Saturday 6/15/2024
Obedience Trial #1 - Loretta C Lazzara, Judge

Regular
Novice B
#436 Anthems Right Down the Line CGC 'Laney' - Ann L Garmon 1st193
#440 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 2nd187.5
#435 PJ's Let's Start A Fire MH BCAT RA 'Matches' - Sheila Holcomb 3rd187
#433 Lazy M Fyre Light at Beaty Lake BN RI 'Fyre' - Tracy Harper 4th186.5
#438 Cabin Creeks Ethos 'Duffy' - Michelle Cullen NQ
#441 Anthems Simply Irresistible 'Riz' - Ann L Garmon ABS

Open A
#431 Kickass Crunchy Sweetness CD BN RE TKA 'Sweetness' - Sandy Heimberg 1st193
#425 Limelights Royal Gala TDX CD 'Hooley' - Michelle Cullen NQ
#426 Zoey Good Dog TD CD 'Zoey' - Penny Kurz NQ
#427 Anthems Deja Voodoo CD BN RN JH 'Rea' - Ann L Garmon NQ
#429 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet 'Skeeter' - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein NQ
#430 Sommit's Notorious BN RN CD 'Ruthie' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco NQ

Open B
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley 1st HC, HIT196.5
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto 2nd196
#414 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

3rd174

#411 Cedar Hill Badlands Dakota CDX BN CGC TKI 'Dakota' - Molly Ziegler NQ
#412 Huntersbest Lady Austen JH CDX UD 'Austen' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#415 Sommit's Leeloo Dallas Multipass CDX RN 'Leeloo' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco NQ
#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer ABS
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke NQ

Utility A
#405 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#406 Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX 'Tolstoy' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#407 Yahara Rivers Captain Phil 'Phil' - Kristen Clayton & Mark Clayton NQ

Utility B
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley 1st HC195
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke 2nd193.5
#410 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper ABS
#412 Huntersbest Lady Austen JH CDX UD 'Austen' - Deborah Kelley NQ
#414 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

NQ

#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer NQ
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto NQ

Optional Titling
Beginner Novice B
#445 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 1st199
#449 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb 2nd198.5
#447 PJ's Hilde's Encore TKN 'Poppy' - Kent Hildebrand 3rd197.5
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#435 PJ's Let's Start A Fire MH BCAT RA 'Matches' - Sheila Holcomb 4th197
#446 CedarHill Indigo BluSky 'Indy' - Molly Ziegler NQ

Graduate Open
#402 Wanderer's True Scoutieanne With an "E" 'Scout' - Grace Anne Cooper NQ
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto NQ

Rally Trial #1 - Loretta C Lazzara, Judge

1st91
2nd88
3rd86
4th77

ABS
71

1st100
2nd98
3rd89

NQ
NQ

1st97
2nd94
3rd89

1st HTC98
2nd98

3rd HC97

1st HC86
2nd84

3rd HTC82
NQ

1st HTC91
2nd88

1st196

Novice A
#533 PJ'S Angel Wings Wearing Dakota 'Kota' - Colleen Alms
#536 Woodrowe's Legendary Red Fern 'Ada' - Julianne Thomas
#530 Turn Key Ridge Poppy Lou 'Poppy' - Nadine Rozowsky
#532 Dyer's Charlie II 'Charlie' - Cindy Dyer
#534 Revilo Hello Emmy Lou, Goodbye Heart 'Emmy' - Nancy Lewin
#535 Lazy M's Red Bull Frog 'Frog' - Chandler Anfang

Novice B
#520 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#521 Sommit's Designated Driver 'Axel' - Laura Hilger
#524 Cedar Hill Badlands Dakota CDX BN CGC TKI 'Dakota' - Molly Ziegler
#522 Lazy M's Blue River Lily 'Lily' - Alyssa Klug
#523 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb

Intermediate
#537 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang
#531 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang
#518 PJ's Hilde's Encore TKN 'Poppy' - Kent Hildebrand

Advanced B
#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb

Excellent B
#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates
#515 Sommit's Go For it With Gusto 'Gus' - Laura Hilger

Master
#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

Pairs Novice
#570 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang
#570 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang
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1st395

2nd388

3rd350

Team Novice
Team #590 Duck Squad
#590 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates
#590 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#590 Woodrowe's Legendary Red Fern 'Ada' - Julianne Thomas
#590 PJ's Jet Black CD RE JH 'Jetta' - Sheila Holcomb

Team # 594 Eat, Stay, Love
#594 Sommit's Designated Driver 'Axel' - Laura Hilger
#594 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#594 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#594 Wanderer's True Scoutieanne With an "E" 'Scout' - Grace Anne Cooper
#594 Sommit's Leeloo Dallas Multipass CDX RN 'Leeloo' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco

Team #592 Dirty Brown Dog Gang
#592 Lazy M Fyre Light at Beaty Lake BN RI 'Fyre' - Tracy Harper
#592 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper
#592 Lazy M Luck of the Irish CD RE SH 'Ivy' - Tracy Harper
#592 Lazy M's Red Bull Frog 'Frog' - Chandler Anfang
#592 Lazy M's Blue River Lily 'Lily' - Alyssa Klug
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Obedience Trial #2 - Rick Cox, Judge

1st188
2nd183

ABS
NQ
ABS
ABS

1st181.5
ABS
NQ
ABS

NQ
ABS

ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

1st194.5
NQ
NQ

Regular
Novice B
#440 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb
#436 Anthems Right Down the Line CGC 'Laney' - Ann L Garmon
#433 Lazy M Fyre Light at Beaty Lake BN RI 'Fyre' - Tracy Harper
#435 PJ's Let's Start A Fire MH BCAT RA 'Matches' - Sheila Holcomb
#438 Cabin Creeks Ethos 'Duffy' - Michelle Cullen
#441 Anthems Simply Irresistible 'Riz' - Ann L Garmon

Open A
#429 Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet 'Skeeter' - Grace Anne Cooper & Leslie E Bernstein
#426 Zoey Good Dog TD CD 'Zoey' - Penny Kurz
#427 Anthems Deja Voodoo CD BN RN JH 'Rea' - Ann L Garmon
#431 Kickass Crunchy Sweetness CD BN RE TKA 'Sweetness' - Sandy Heimberg

Open B
#411 Cedar Hill Badlands Dakota CDX BN CGC TKI 'Dakota' - Molly Ziegler
#414 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley
#430 Sommit's Notorious BN RN CD 'Ruthie' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco

Utility A
#406 Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX 'Tolstoy' - Deborah Kelley
#405 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#407 Yahara Rivers Captain Phil 'Phil' - Kristen Clayton & Mark Clayton

Utility B
#420 Sir Kipling II CDX 'Kipling' - Deborah Kelley
#410 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper
#414 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT 
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono
#416 Sommit's Gone With the Wind UD JH MX AXJ 'Zephyr' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto
#418 Sir Galahad UDX OM1 'Galley' - Christy Dyke

1st HIT195
ABS
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
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1st195
2nd191.5
3rd191

ABS
NQ

NQ
NQ

Optional Titling
Beginner Novice B
#445 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer
#449 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb
#447 PJ's Hilde's Encore TKN 'Poppy' - Kent Hildebrand
#435 PJ's Let's Start A Fire MH BCAT RA 'Matches' - Sheila Holcomb
#446 CedarHill Indigo BluSky 'Indy' - Molly Ziegler

Graduate Open
#402 Wanderer's True Scoutieanne With an "E" 'Scout' - Grace Anne Cooper
#417 Sommit's Kyanite of BelleAmie CDX 'Kya' - Mary Dellorto

Non-regular
Veteran
#450 Lazy M Luck of the Irish CD RE SH 'Ivy' - Tracy Harper ABS

Rally Trial #2 - Rick Cox, Judge

Novice A
#537 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang 1st98

#531 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang 2nd97

#530 Turn Key Ridge Poppy Lou 'Poppy' - Nadine Rozowsky 3rd95

#536 Woodrowe's Legendary Red Fern 'Ada' - Julianne Thomas 4th88

#532 Dyer's Charlie II 'Charlie' - Cindy Dyer 85

#533 PJ'S Angel Wings Wearing Dakota 'Kota' - Colleen Alms 84

#534 Revilo Hello Emmy Lou, Goodbye Heart 'Emmy' - Nancy Lewin ABS

Novice B
#520 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 1st100

#521 Sommit's Designated Driver 'Axel' - Laura Hilger 2nd100

#524 Cedar Hill Badlands Dakota CDX BN CGC TKI 'Dakota' - Molly Ziegler 3rd98

#523 PJ's Give Me a Break TKN, CGC 'Kit Kat' - Sheila Holcomb 4th96

#522 Lazy M's Blue River Lily 'Lily' - Alyssa Klug 93

Intermediate
#518 PJ's Hilde's Encore TKN 'Poppy' - Kent Hildebrand 1st97

Advanced B
#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 1st100

#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

2nd HC, HTC100

#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates 3rd87

Excellent B
#515 Sommit's Go For it With Gusto 'Gus' - Laura Hilger 1st99
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#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

2nd HC, HTC99

#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates 3rd95
#516 PJ's Kosmic Kiwi Kiss JH RA TKN DN 'Kiwi' - Sheila Holcomb 4th90

Master
#511 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

1st HTC95

#512 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates 2nd78
#513 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper ABS

Pairs Novice
#570 Hidden Springs Silas's Riff Raff JH DCAT 'Riff' - Regan Wallenfang 1st182
#570 Tugg Life JH DCAT CGC 'Tugg' - Regan Wallenfang 1st182

Team Novice
#590 PJ's Autumns Amazing Chaotic Quest BN RM2 RAE2 'Maizie' - Jill Yates 1st392
#590 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT
SWA SCE SIE SEE DN DJX DS CGC ATT FTN FDC 'Raven' - Shelby Buono

1st392

#590 Sommit's Go For it With Gusto 'Gus' - Laura Hilger 1st392
#590 Woodrowe's Legendary Red Fern 'Ada' - Julianne Thomas 1st392
#590 PJ's Jet Black CD RE JH 'Jetta' - Sheila Holcomb 1st392
#594 Sommit's Way To Go Wally UD BN RE AX AXJ XF CGC TKP WC 'Wally' - Muriel Nagle 2nd371
#594 Sommit's Delta Connection MH CDX OA NAJ 'Bijou' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 2nd371
#594 Sommit's Cranberry Blues JH 'Craisin' - Linda Waco & Susan Sommer 2nd371
#594 Sommit's Notorious BN RN CD 'Ruthie' - Susan Sommer & Linda Waco 2nd371
#592 Lazy M Fyre Light at Beaty Lake BN RI 'Fyre' - Tracy Harper 3rd365
#592 Lazy M Luck of the Irish CD RE SH 'Ivy' - Tracy Harper 3rd365
#592 RACH Lazy M Otter B Huntin at Beaty Lake CDX GO JH RM3 RAE3 'Otter' - Tracy Harper 3rd365
#592 Lazy M's Red Bull Frog 'Frog' - Chandler Anfang 3rd365
#592 Lazy M's Blue River Lily 'Lily' - Alyssa Klug 3rd365
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